DART High-Density Power Hub,
Generic Interface
KT-MB-FB-D-4R.GEN
< 4 segments, load-sharing redundancy
< Output: 22 ... 24 V/360 mA, Ex ib IIC
< DART for intrinsically safe, high-power segments
< Redundant connection to PROFIBUS DP
< For FOUNDATION Fieldbus H1 and PROFIBUS PA

– Efficient troubleshooting: An expert system guides the user through issues and faults in the fieldbus installation
Additional Information
Type code Description
1 x MBHD-FB-D-4R.GEN Motherboard 4 segments, for redundant power modules
8 x HD2-FBPS-IBD-1.24.360 Power Supply Module, isolated, output 360 mA, max. 24 V
Type code Description
HD2-DM-B Diagnostic Module, basic version
HD2-DM-A Diagnostic Module, advanced version
HD2-DM-A.RO Diagnostic Module, advanced version, relay output
Dimensions
150 (5.9)
20
0 (
7.8
)
163,5 (6.4)
1 2 3 4 2 1
5678
All dimensions in
millimeters and
Scope of Delivery
Diagnostic module selection
Re
lea
se
 da
te:
 20
22
-07
-0
4 D
ate
 of
 is
su
e:
20
22
-07
-0
4 F
ile
na
me
: 2
32
46
8_
en
g.p
df
KT-MB-FB-D-4R.GEN
6Germany: +49 621 776 2222Pepperl+Fuchs Group
Refer to "General Notes Relating to Pepperl+Fuchs Product Information".
USA: +1 330 486 0002 Singapore: +65 6779 9091
www.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@us.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@sg.pepperl-fuchs.compa-info@de.pepperl-fuchs.com
DART High-Density Power Hub, Generic Interface
Many other tools are included that enhance fieldbus installation and upkeep. Please see datasheet on HD2-DM-A.
PROFIBUS – motherboard / Sub-D cable connection
PROFIBUS Power Hub Gateway Modules are mounted on a separate motherboard that is connected to the motherboard with
the power modules via a Sub-D cable. The Sub-D cable comes with the gateway motherboard.
Invensys – cable connection
The motherboard can be connected to Foxboro I/A Series with FBM228 host modules using a dedicated system cable
Honeywell – cable connection
The motherboard can be connected to Honeywell Series C with FIM4/FIM8 host modules using a dedicated system cable.
DART protects the fieldbus trunk. The DART power supply limits energy on the trunk to intrinsically safe levels Ex ib IIC.
DART Fieldbus components i.e. DART Fieldbus power supply, DART Segment Protectors, and related accessories must be
compatible with each other. They are covered under a single system certificate.
The DART Segment Protector provides outputs certified Ex ib IIC for today's intrinsically safe fieldbus instruments.
Type code Description
Motherboards:
MB-FB-GT Gateway Motherboard
MB-FB-GTR Gateway Motherboard, redundant
Gateway Module:
HD2-GTR-4.PA PROFIBUS DP/PA Gateway Module
Type code Description
ACC-MB-HGC.FOX.010 FieldConnex Power Hub system cable for Foxboro FBM228, length 1 m
ACC-MB-HGC.FOX.020 FieldConnex Power Hub system cable for Foxboro FBM228, length 2 m
ACC-MB-HGC.FOX.030 FieldConnex Power Hub system cable for Foxboro FBM228, length 3 m
ACC-MB-HGC.FOX.050 FieldConnex Power Hub system cable for Foxboro FBM228, length 5 m
ACC-MB-HGC.FOX.100 FieldConnex Power Hub system cable for Foxboro FBM228, length 10 m
ACC-MB-HGC.FOX.150 FieldConnex Power Hub system cable for Foxboro FBM228, length 15 m
ACC-MB-HGC.FOX.200 FieldConnex Power Hub system cable for Foxboro FBM228, length 20 m
Type code Description
ACC-MB-HGC.HON.010 FieldConnex Power Hub system cable for Honeywell C300, length 1 m
ACC-MB-HGC.HON.020 FieldConnex Power Hub system cable for Honeywell C300, length 2 m
ACC-MB-HGC.HON.030 FieldConnex Power Hub system cable for Honeywell C300, length 3 m
ACC-MB-HGC.HON.050 FieldConnex Power Hub system cable for Honeywell C300, length 5 m
ACC-MB-HGC.HON.100 FieldConnex Power Hub system cable for Honeywell C300, length 10 m
ACC-MB-HGC.HON.150 FieldConnex Power Hub system cable for Honeywell C300, length 15 m
ACC-MB-HGC.HON.200 FieldConnex Power Hub system cable for Honeywell C300, length 20 m
Connection to DCS
The Intrinsically Safe High-Power Trunk with DART
1
Page